PARTS GUIDE
For 400 amp
Semi-Automatic Compact Series
Water-Cooled MIG Guns
AMPERAGE RATINGS
GUN
MODEL
60% DUTY CYCLE - MIXED GASES

    5/16" (7.9 mm) O.D.
  403-21-30 FOR .030" (0.8 mm) WIRE  12   CONTROL WIRE
  403-21-35 FOR .035" (0.9 mm) WIRE    662-10 10’ SERVICE
 403-21-1.0 FOR 1 mm WIRE    662-15 12’ SERVICE
 403-21-45 FOR .045" (1.2 mm) WIRE    662-15 15’ SERVICE
Numbers in this
column correspond to
the exploded view
images above.
 PART # DESCRIPTION   PART # DESCRIPTION
13  412-8 SWITCH LEAD CONNECTOR
QUICK LOAD™ LINERS
(LINER AND RETAINER SOLD SEPARATELY)
     415-26 LINER RETAINER
15 642-XX OUTER JACKET ASSEMBLY   415-35-6Q FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE - 6' (1.8 m)
15A 320-5 JACKET BUSHING   415-35-10Q FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE - 10' (3 m)
15B  320-4 REAR HANDLE CAP    415-35-15Q FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE - 15' (5 m)
15C 663-1-XX OUTER JACKET   415-35-25Q FOR .035" - .045" (0.9 mm - 1.2 mm) WIRE - 25' (8 m)
15D 663-1  STRAIN RELIEF   415-116-6Q FOR .045" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE - 6' (1.8 m)
        415-116-10Q FOR .045" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE - 10' (3 m)
16 664-400 POWER PIN BLOCK   415-116-15Q FOR .045" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE - 15' (5 m)
        415-116-25Q FOR .045" - 1/16" (1.2 mm - 1.6 mm) WIRE - 25' (8 m)
17 214 TWECO
®
  214-2 LINCOLN
®